11-4      PACSystems™ RX3i  System Manual  –  October 2005                                                GFK-2314C
11
Analog Input Module,16/ 8 Ch. Voltage / Current, HART: IC695ALG626
Analog Input Module, 8/4 Ch. Voltage / Current, HART: IC695ALG628
IC695ALG626
I1
I2
I3

11-20      PACSystems™ RX3i  System Manual  –  October 2005                                                GFK-2314C
11
Field Wiring: IC695ALG626 and ALG628, Single-Ended Mode
The table below lists wiring connections for Single-ended mode.
Terminal ALG628 ALG628 ALG626  ALG628 Terminal
1 Channel 1 IN+ Channel 1 Current Return (IRTN1) 19
2 Channel 2 IN+ Channel 2 Current Return (IRTN2) 20
3 Channel 3 IN+ Channel 3 Current Return (IRTN3) 21
4 Channel 4 IN+ Channel 4 Current Return (IRTN4) 22
5 Common Common 23
6 Channel 5 IN+ Channel 5 Current Return (IRTN5) 24
7 Channel 6 IN+ Channel 6 Current Return (IRTN6) 25
8 Channel 7 IN+ Channel 7 Current Return (IRTN7) 26
9 Channel 8 IN+ Channel 8 Current Return (IRTN8) 27
10 No Connection Channel 9 IN+ No Connection Channel 9 Current Return (IRTN9) 28
11 No Connection Channel 10 IN+ No Connection Channel 10 Current Return (IRTN10) 29
12 No Connection Channel 11 IN+ No Connection Channel 11 Current Return (IRTN11) 30
13 No Connection Channel 12 IN+ No Connection Channel 12 Current Return (IRTN12) 31
14 Common Common 32
15 No Connection Channel 13 IN+ No Connection Channel 13 Current Return (IRTN13) 33
16 No Connection Channel 14 IN+ No Connection Channel 14 Current Return (IRTN14) 34
17 No Connection Channel 15 IN+ No Connection Channel 15 Current Return (IRTN15) 35
18 No Connection Channel 16 IN+ No Connection Channel 16 Current Return (IRTN16) 36
There are no shield terminals on these modules. For shielding, tie the cable shields to the ground bar
along the bottom of the backplane. M3 tapped holes are provided for this purpose.
All the common terminals are connected together internally, so any common terminal can be used for the
negative lead of the external power supply.